PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4181760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR MARK R. ALBER DATE OF EXECUTION SHOULD BE 11/06/2015 previously recorded on Reel 040153 Frame 0216. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR MARK R. ALBER DATE OF EXECUTION SHOULD BE 11/06/2015.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BRYAN KENNETH BASKIN	11/10/2015	
FRANK P. D' ANNA	11/17/2015	
MARK R. ALBER	11/06/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6900 MAIN STREET	
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 9729	
City:	STRATFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06615-9129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15336195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860 286 2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

CANTOR COLBURN LLP - SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT C **Correspondent Name:**

20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91297US02 (U330563US2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA HAYTER
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Hayter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 9

PATENT REEL: 040887 FRAME: 0310

504141915

source=7QE0661#page1.tif	
source=7QE0661#page2.tif	
source=7QE0661#page3.tif	
source=7QE0661#page4.tif	
source=7QE0661#page5.tif	
source=7QE0661#page6.tif	
source=7QE0661#page7.tif	
source=7QE0661#page8.tif	
source=7QE0661#page9.tif	
	· ·

PATENT REEL: 040887 FRAME: 0311



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF COI	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA							442.41
		Nar	me	Exec	ution	n Da	te	
BRYAN KENNET	H BASKIN			11/10/2015				
FRANK P. D' ANI	NA			11/17/2015				
MARK R. ALBER				11/16/2015	\leq	11	16	2015
Name: Street Address: Internal	SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT CORPORATION 6900 MAIN STREET P. O. BOX 9729							
Address:								
City: State/Country:	STRATFORD							
Postal Code:								
Fostal Code. 00013-8128								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 1533		6195						

Address Line 2:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(860)286-0115	
Phone:	860-286-2929	
Email:	usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	CANTOR COLBURN LLP - SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT C	
Address Line 1:	20 CHURCH STREET	

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

22ND FLOOR

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91297US02 (U330563US2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA HAYTER
Signature:	/Alicia Hayter/
Date:	10/27/2016

source=7OB7601#page1.tif source=7OB7601#page2.tif source=7OB7601#page3.tif source=7OB7601#page4.tif source=7OB7601#page5.tif source=7OB7601#page6.tif

Total Attachments: 6

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4117122

Receipt Date:

10/27/2016

Return to home page

 \mid .HOME \mid INDEX \mid SEARCH \mid ebusiness \mid Contact us \mid PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bryan Kenneth Baskin, residing at 5003 Racquet Club Drive, Arlington, TX 76017, Frank P. D'Anna, residing at 8 Wild Duck Road, Seymour, CT 06483 and Mark R. Alber, residing at 22 St. Andrews Lane, Milford, CT 06461 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

BLADE FOLD SYSTEM USING FLAP HINGE

which is set forth in United States patent Application Serial No. 62/246,986, filed October 27, 2015,

AND WHEREAS, Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 6900 Main Street, P.O. Box 9729, Stratford, CT 06615-9129, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters

1

91297US01 (U330563US)

Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorize issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance	
Dated: 11/10/2015	Bryan Kenneth Baskin
Dated:	Frank P. D'Anna
Dated:	Mark R. Alber

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

CANTOR COLBURN, LLP 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor Hartford, CT 06103, USA Tel: 860-286-2929 Fax: 860-286-0115

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Bryan Kenneth Baskin, residing at 5003 Racquet Club Drive, Arlington, TX 76017, Frank P. D'Anna, residing at 8 Wild Duck Road, Seymour, CT 06483 and Mark R. Alber, residing at 22 St. Andrews Lane, Milford, CT 06461 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

BLADE FOLD SYSTEM USING FLAP HINGE

which is set forth in United States patent Application Serial No. 62/246,986, filed October 27, 2015,

AND WHEREAS, Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 6900 Main Street, P.O. Box 9729, Stratford, CT 06615-9129, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters

1

PATENT REEL: 040887 FRAME: 0316

91297US01 (U330563US)

Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Dated:		
	Bryan Kenneth Baskin	•
Dated:	file Diana Frank P. D'Anna	denne
Dated:	Mark R. Alber	ter in the second

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> CANTOR COLBURN, LLP 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor Hartford, CT 06103, USA Tel: 860-286-2929

Fax: 860-286-0115

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Bryan Kenneth Baskin**, residing at 5003 Racquet Club Drive, Arlington, TX 76017, **Frank P. D'Anna**, residing at 8 Wild Duck Road, Seymour, CT 06483 and **Mark R. Alber**, residing at 22 St. Andrews Lane, Milford, CT 06461 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

BLADE FOLD SYSTEM USING FLAP HINGE

which is set forth in United States patent Application Serial No. <u>62/246,986</u>, filed <u>October 27, 2015</u>,

AND WHEREAS, Sikorsky Aircraft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 6900 Main Street, P.O. Box 9729, Stratford, CT 06615-9129, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters

1

91297US01 (U330563US)

Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Dated:	
	Bryan Kenneth Baskin
Dated:	
	Frank P. D'Anna
Dated:	Mal R. Celber
/ /	Mark R. Alber

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

CANTOR COLBURN, LLP 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor Hartford, CT 06103, USA Tel: 860-286-2929

Fax: 860-286-0115